TOWNSHIP COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING

MONDAY APRIL 18, 2011, 2010 7:30 PM

STATEMENT OF PUBLIC NOTICE

TAKE NOTICE THAT ADEQUATE NOTICE OF THIS MEETING HAS BEEN PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH N.J.S.A. 10:4-8 AND N.J.S.A. 10:4-10 AS FOLLOWS: A NOTICE OF THE MEETING WAS PROMINENTLY POSTED ON THE BULLETIN BOARD AT THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING, LOCATED AT 225 MAIN STREET, LITTLE FALLS, N.J. ON APRIL 12, 2011; A COPY OF THE NOTICE WAS FAXED TO THE NORTH JERSEY HERALD & NEWS AND THE RECORD ON THE SAME DATE; ADDITIONALLY, A COPY OF THE NOTICE WAS FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE TOWNSHIP CLERK ON SAID DATE.

ROLL CALL

PUBLIC COMMENT

ANYONE WISHING TO ADDRESS THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL MAY DO SO THROUGH THE COUNCIL PRESIDENT. PLEASE GIVE YOUR NAME AND ADDRESS FOR THE RECORD. COMMENTS ARE TO BE LIMITED TO THREE MINUTES. THE TOTAL TIME FOR THIS PUBLIC COMMENT PORTION SHALL NOT EXCEED 15 MINUTES.

REGULAR AGENDA

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A TEMPORARY EMERGENCY APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2011 MUNICIPAL BUDGET: \$1,111,777.00 []

SECOND READING AND PUBLIC HEARING OF ORDINANCE #1119, AN ORDINANCE ENTITLED "A CAPITAL ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING THE SUM \$19,500 FOR THE ACQUISITION OF THERMAL IMAGING CAMERAS OF THE TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE FALLS AND TO APPROPRIATE \$19,500 FROM CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND"

ADJOURN